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Partnership for Children of Cumberland County 
Board & Committee Meeting Calendar (with Professional Conferences) FY 2020/2021 

All meetings to be held at the Partnership for Children Resource Center unless otherwise noted 

 
PED CCR&R 

Planning & 
Evaluation 

Human 
Resource 

Facility & 
Tenant 

Finance 
Board 

Development Executive 
Board of 
Directors 

North Carolina  
Pre-Kindergarten 

Support 
Staff 

Danielle 
Fennern 

Tamiko 
Colvin 

Cali 
Simchuk 

Anthony 
Ramos 

V. Baker-
Johnson 

Belinda 
Gainey  

Belinda 
Gainey 

Belinda 
Gainey  

Belinda 
Gainey  

Belinda Gainey  

Chair Brian Jones 
Wanda 
Wesley 

Amy 
Cannon 

Karen 
McDonald 

Ebone 
Williams 

Stephen 
Terry 

Dr. Meredith 
Gronski 

Ayesha Neal Ayesha Neal Alana Hix 

Frequency 
1st Thursday 
Bi-Monthly 

September 
November 
February  

June 

2nd Tuesday 
Bi-Monthly 

3rd Tuesday 
Bi-Monthly 

3rd Monday  
Monthly 

3rd Tuesday 
Bi-Monthly 

2nd 
Wednesday 
 Bi-Monthly 

Last 
Thursday  

Bi-Monthly 
Opposite 

Board 

Last Thursday 
Bi-Monthly 

 
Last Thursday 

Bi-Monthly after 
Board Mtg 

(Includes PFC Board) 

Time 
9:00am-
11:00am 

9:00am-
11:00am 

2:00pm-
4:00pm 

8:30am-
9:45am 

11:30am-
1:00pm 

3:00pm-
5:00pm 

9:30am-
11:00am 

9:00am-
11:00am 

12:30pm-
2:00pm 

12:00pm – 
12:30pm 

July 2020     7/20/20    7/30/20 7/30/20 

August 8/6/20  8/11/20  8/17/20 8/18/20  8/27/20   

September  9/17/20  9/15/20 9/21/20  9/9/20  9/24/20 9/24/20 

October 10/1/20  10/13/20  10/19/20 10/20/20  10/29/20   

November  11/12/20*  11/17/20 11/16/20  11/18/20*  11/19/20* 11/19/20* 

December   12/8/20 12/15/20 12/21/20   12/17/20*   

January 
2020 

1/7/21    1/19/21* 1/19/21 1/13/21  1/28/21 1/28/21 

February  2/18/21 2/9/21 2/16/21 2/15/21   2/25/21   

March 3/4/21    3/15/21 3/16/21 3/10/21  3/25/21 3/25/21 

April   4/13/21 4/20/21 4/19/21   4/29/21   

May 5/6/21    5/17/21 5/18/21 5/12/21  5/20/21* 5/20/21* 

June  6/17/21 6/8/21 6/15/21 6/21/21   6/24/21   

 *Denotes not on a regular scheduled date 

 


