Partnership for Children of Cumberland County

Board & Committee Meeting Calendar (with Professional Conferences) FY 2020/2021 All meetings to be held at the Partnership for Children Resource Center unless otherwise noted

	PED	CCR&R	Planning & Evaluation	Human Resource	Facility & Tenant	Finance	Board Development	Executive	Board of Directors	North Carolina Pre-Kindergarten	
Support Staff	Danielle Fennern	Tamiko Colvin	Cali Simchuk	Anthony Ramos	V. Baker- Johnson	Belinda Gainey	Belinda Gainey	Belinda Gainey	Belinda Gainey	Belinda Gainey	
Chair	Brian Jones	Wanda Wesley	Amy Cannon	Karen McDonald	Ebone Williams	Stephen Terry	Dr. Meredith Gronski	Ayesha Neal	Ayesha Neal	Alana Hix	
Frequency	1 st Thursday Bi-Monthly	September November February June	2 nd Tuesday Bi-Monthly	3 rd Tuesday Bi-Monthly	3 rd Monday Monthly	3 rd Tuesday Bi-Monthly	2 nd Wednesday Bi-Monthly	Last Thursday Bi-Monthly Opposite Board	Last Thursday Bi-Monthly	Last Thursday Bi-Monthly after Board Mtg (Includes PFC Board)	
Time	9:00am- 11:00am	9:00am- 11:00am	2:00pm- 4:00pm	8:30am- 9:45am	11:30am- 1:00pm	3:00pm- 5:00pm	9:30am- 11:00am	9:00am- 11:00am	12:30pm- 2:00pm	12:00pm – 12:30pm	
July 2020					7/20/20				7/30/20	7/30/20	
August	8/6/20		8/11/20		8/17/20	8/18/20		8/27/20			
September		9/17/20		9/15/20	9/21/20		9/9/20		9/24/20	9/24/20	
October	10/1/20		10/13/20		10/19/20	10/20/20		10/29/20			
November		<mark>11/12/20*</mark>		11/17/20	11/16/20		11/18/20*		11/19/20*	<mark>11/19/20*</mark>	
December			12/8/20	12/15/20	12/21/20			<mark>12/17/20*</mark>			
January 2020	1/7/21				1/19/21*	1/19/21	1/13/21		1/28/21	1/28/21	
February		2/18/21	2/9/21	2/16/21	2/15/21			2/25/21			
March	3/4/21				3/15/21	3/16/21	3/10/21		3/25/21	3/25/21	
April			4/13/21	4/20/21	4/19/21			4/29/21			
May	5/6/21				5/17/21	5/18/21	5/12/21		<mark>5/20/2</mark> 1*	<mark>5/20/2</mark> 1*	
June		6/17/21	6/8/21	6/15/21	6/21/21			6/24/21			
	*Denotes not on a regular scheduled date										